
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO.  2021- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 
AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 
TO CONTRACT NO. C21-0045, PURCHASE ORDER NO. 
21-01802, ISSUED TO REID SOUND INC., WINDSOR, NJ, 
IN THE AMOUNT OF $3,291.05. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on February 23, 2021, adopted 

Resolution No. 2021-88, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AWARD OF A 

CONTRACT TO REID SOUND INC., WINDSOR, NJ, IN CONNECTION WITH THE HD 

CAMERA UPGRADE TO CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

         WHEREAS, the Director of Information Services has requested that an amendment be 

made to contract awarded to Reid Sound Inc., Windsor, NJ, for HD Camera Upgrade to City Hall 

Council Chambers for the City of Vineland as authorized by Resolution No. 2021-88: said 

amendment is made necessary for additional equipment and labor needed to complete the 

original work order, Project No. 18-0072; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of 

$3,291.05 ; now, therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #1 to Contract No. C21-0045, Purchase Order No. 21-01802, 

issued to Reid Sound Inc., Windsor, NJ, in the amount of $3,291.05, be and the same is hereby 

ratified and approved. 

 Adopted: ______________________________
President of Council 

ATTEST: 

______________________________
     City Clerk 

564



$ ,utneland

November 16,2021

REPORT

TO: THEMAYORANDCOUNCIL

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. I
Contract No. C2l -0045
HD Camera Upgrade to City Hall Council Chambers
Reid Sound. Inc.. Windsor.NJ

We are requesting that an amendatory supplemental change order be issued to Contract No.
C2l-0045, Purchase Order No. 21-01802, issued to Reid Sound, Inc., Windsor, NJ, for HD
Camera Upgrade to City Hall Council Chambers. This contract was authorized by Resolution
No. 2021-88, adopted by City Council on February 23,2021.

The change order requested, in the amount of$3,291.05, provides for the additional equipment
and labor needed to complete the original work ordeq Project No. 18-0072.

This change order represents, an increase of approximately 16.230971% over the original
contract amount of $20,276.36.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may be
authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-1 1.1 et seq.

Business Administrator

RD/rl
Enc[.

Prirtled on Reclcle.l Palrer

Jr.E.












